HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT

1.TO: Chief Procurement Officer

2 EROM: Tammy Dumlao, Director of Revenue Cycle
Department/Division/Agency
4. P.E. Reference No.: CE-151

3. Name of Contractor: RevSprings, Inc. (Prior EX-20 and EX-60)

5. Description of goods, services, or construction:
RevSpring Services, Inc. provides basic service components for HHSC guarantor billing statements/letters and
mailings for HHSC facilities. Patient Statements include payment coupon and OCR for lockbox processing.

6. Scope of work for the contract is revised as follows:
The Agreement scope is not revised, however the contract shall be extended on a no-cost extension until the
Agreements original allocation amount is maximized (spend down). Approved Exemption EX-60 is $600,000

Original Contract Price: $302,500 Amended Contract Price: $302,500 (no Additional $)

7. Reason: This/These amendment(s) are necessary because:

EX-60 will expire December 31, 2020, and requires extension.
No additional funding is requested, but the Exemption term is extended through December 30, 2023.

8. Direct questions

Andrew Alvarez Phone: 808 873-3053
to:
Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.
9. Pursuant to § 103D-102, HRS, and § 3-120-5, HAR, | certify that the

information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct

Nov 10, 2020

Date

Danartmant Haad

Reserved for CPO/Delegee Use Only

Date Posted:

11. Submit written objections to this notice of intent to amend a procurement exemption contract within seven
calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer
HHSC
3675 Kilauea Ave.

Services are critical to maintain hospitals' cash collections. Honolulu, HI 96816

12. Chief Procurement Officer’'s Comments:

APPROVED [ ] DISAPPROVED
>
ég/%% Dec 2, 2020

Chief Procurement Officer Date

[ ] NO ACTION REQUIRED

HHSC Policy No. PUR 0017 November 1, 2006 PUR 006



https://stateofhawaii2.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAe6szujlqpM4-_ssmT69ys1iXRBsWdYb6
https://stateofhawaii2.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAe6szujlqpM4-_ssmT69ys1iXRBsWdYb6
https://stateofhawaii2.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA4Tft7r9p9xTfHCob13NuHW7aiiLp3WC-

		2020-12-02T11:08:18-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




